
 
Lynsted with Kingsdown Parish Council 

Notice of monthly PC meeting Monday 26th February 2024 
7.30pm in Lynsted Church, Lynsted Lane 

 
 
Agenda – Parish Council meeting 
 
1. Chairman’s Introduction 
 
2. Apologies for Absence 
 
3. Declarations of Interest 
       
4. To confirm the minutes of the PC meeting on Monday 29th January 2024 
    
5. Matters arising from minutes of the PC meeting on Monday 29th January 2024  
   
6. Time for members of the public to address Council 
 
7. Lissi Watt - prospective new Councillor 
 
8. Update from Borough Councillors 
 
9. Update from County Councillor 
 
10. Finance a) Receipts b) Payments  c) Bank Rec & Statement  

  d) Streetlights contract 
          
11. Planning New applications 

24/500459/FULL Erection of a part single storey, part two storey side extension, a 
single storey rear extension including link to existing garage, and a replacement square 
bay window to front elevation. Conversion of garage to habitable space, and loft 
conversion with 3no rear dormers, Juliet balcony and roof light to sides, and hip to 
gable roof extension 
Cherry Trees. Lynsted Lane. Lynsted. Kent. ME9 9RB 
 
24/500523/FULL Erection of a ground floor side extension and raised roof 
to create a first-floor extension 
Simel House Mintching Wood Lane Milstead Sittingbourne Kent ME9 0BA 

 
11a Applications appeals  
 
11b  New applications published after issue of agenda 
 
11c Highsted Park 
 
12 AQMA5 in Lynsted 
12a Defibrillator in Kingsdown - update 
12b Streetlights – update 
12c Church Wall 
12d Cellar Hill & Greenstreet CA 
12e Local Community status:  Orchard Group/Fete/Church 
12f APM - ideas for guest speaker 
  
 



 
 
13. Correspondence 
  
14. Consultations      
 
15. Complaints         
 
16. AOB 
 
17. Dates of next meetings 
 Mon 25th Mar 24   Mon 22nd Apr 24 
 Mon 20th May 24-AGM  Mon 24th June 24  
 Mon 2nd Sept 24   Mon 30th Sept 24-APM & Social Event 
 Mon 28th Oct 24-Budget Meeting Mon 25th Nov 24-Budget/Precept Meeting 
 Tues 17th Dec 24   


